

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6114 OF 1999

STATE OF A.P. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PIONEER BUILDERS, A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NOS. 1005, 1006 of 2000 & Civil Appeal No. 6115 of 1999

(With office report)

Date: 22/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Anoop Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. VR. Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. SR. Ashok, Sr.Adv.

Mr. GN. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.

Mr. A. Fathima, Adv.

Mr. VG. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that in view of the change of the counsel for the State Government, the complete record is not available with him and therefore he is unable to proceed with the matters. He requests for two weeks time to complete his record .

List the matters after two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master