

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6114 OF 1999

STATE OF A.P. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PIONEER BUILDERS,A.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1005 of 2000

Civil Appeal NO. 1006 of 2000

AND WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6115 of 1999

Date: 25/09/2006 These matters were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

State

For Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.R.Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

f the Bench Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.K.Jain pronounced the judgment o
comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice H.K.Sema and Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.K.Jain.

he extent indicated in the The appeals filed by the State are allowed to t

judgment and the parties are left to bear their respective costs,
in terms of the signed
judgment.

Verma)	(G.V.Ramana)	(Veera
Master	Court Master	Court

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)